Andy Devine Days Røde

Personal Information

Contestant Name:			
Age: Date of Birt			
Address:	City:	Zip:	
Phone:	Cell:		
E-Mail:			
Parant or Cuardian Nama			
Parent or Guardian Name:			
Phone (if different):	Cell:		
E-Mail:			
School:			
Special Training:			
Scholastic Ambition:			
Scholastic Honors:			
Community, School, Other Accor	nplishments:		
Sports:			
Hobbies:			
Ambition in Life:			
Why I want to become part of the	e Andy Devine Days Rodeo Roy	yalty:	

RXDEX

indy Devine Days

Eligibility

- 1. Age: Queen must be a young lady between 16 and 23 years of age. Teen Queen must be a young lady between 12 and 15 years of age as of September 1, 2012.
- 2. Education: If school age, must be currently enrolled and attending Junior High School, High School or GED program with passing grades.
- 3. Must be single, never married and without children.
- 4. Contestant shall not have been convicted of a felony.
- 5. Must be physically able to perform duties of Queen or Teen Queen.
- 6. Must have access to a horse and horse trailer.
- 7. Must have proof of age.
- 8. Must be a Mohave County resident.
- Must be available for judging September 22, 2012, available for pictures, practices and meetings August 22, 2012 – September 27, 2012 and available for the Rodeo events September 28th, 29th, and 30th.
- 10. Entries close August 15, 2012.

R&DE*

indy Devine Da

Rules and **R**egulations

- 1. Contestants shall conduct themselves in a proper manner and portray high moral standards.
- Contestants shall not be permitted to consume alcoholic beverages or illegal drugs, smoke or use offensive language any time during the competition and/or while representing Kingman and The Andy Devine Days Rodeo.
- 3. Horses shall not be shared during horsemanship competition.
- 4. Contestants must use one horse once the horsemanship competition begins; the same horse for all phases of the horsemanship competition.
- 5. Any attempt to persuade, influence or harass any of the judges or any other contestants at any time shall result in disqualification of the contestant involved, whether or not the act or acts were committed by the contestant, relative parent, friend or associate.
- Any contestant in violation of any one or more of these rules and regulations shall be subject to disqualification and the decision of the Kingman Rodeo Queen Committee (the "Committee") SHALL BE FINAL.
- 7. If chosen, the Queen is required to attend a minimum of five (5) rodeos during the year after being named Queen. Those rodeos include PRCA Rodeos in Flagstaff, Scottsdale, Prescott, Yuma Arizona and Laughlin Nevada. The Queen and/or Teen Queen shall also be required to represent the Andy Devine Days Rodeo at such events in Mohave County, Arizona, as may be reasonably requested by the Committee.



IF THE QUEEN IS UNABLE OR UNWILLING TO PERFORM HER OBLIGATIONS UNDER THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS, THE QUEEN SHALL UPON REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE RETURN ALL PRIZES AND AWARDS TO THE KINGSMEN, INC., AND THE RUNNER UP SELECTED IN THE QUEEN CONTEST SHALL ASSUME THE QUEEN'S TITLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES.

- 8. Except for any stipend donated by the Kingsmen, the Queen shall pay for all expenses incurred in attending the rodeos required under these rules and regulations and shall not be entitled to any reimbursement for such costs or any commission or compensation for fulfilling her obligations as Queen. Notwithstanding the forgoing the Queen may solicit donations to defray the expense of attending the required rodeos.
- The selected the Queen and/or Teen Queen shall not appear at any activity or event on behalf of the Kingman Andy Devine Days Rodeo without prior approval of the Committee.
- 10. At all times while participating in any scheduled activities; contestants shall abide by the supervision of the Committee.
- 11. At all official appearances and events, when appearing on behalf of the Kingman Andy Devine Days Rodeo, the Queen shall wear appropriate western clothing, the Queen's sash and Queen's crown, and provide her own horse.

RADEA

indy Devine Days

Acknowledgment and Release

I, _____(Print Name), hereby acknowledge that I have read the foregoing rules and regulations and agree to be bound by the same.

I (and my parent or guardian as indicated below, if applicable) further acknowledge that I (we) am fully aware of the risks involved in horse activities and take full responsibility for any injury I or my horse may sustain as a result in my participation in the Kingman Andy Devine Days Rodeo Queen Contest or in performing my duties as Queen or Teen Queen. Therefore, I hereby release the Kingsmen Inc., Tiffany Leo, Mohave County, Arizona, and Mohave County Fair Association, The Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association, Graywood Stables and any of the foregoing parties' members, officers, directors, employees, representatives, successors or assigns from or related to any injury to person or property occurring as a result of or in connection with my participation in the Queen Contest or arising from the performance of my duties as Queen or Teen Queen, if selected by the Committee.

Contestants Signature

Print Name:	Date

I, _____(Print Name), am the parent/guardian of the above signed contestant and I hereby agree to the terms of the foregoing Rules and Regulations and the terms of the release of the liability set forth above.

Signature of Parent or Guardian (if contestant is under the age of 18).

Print Name: _____

Date

Return Entries to:

Tiffany Leo

978 Peregrine Dr. Kingman, AZ 86409 Phone: 928-715-5920 E-Mail: tiffleo@wildblue.net